- 1 -
A-18xx Ethernet I/O Module
Modbus Address Mapping
A-1812 Modbus Address Mapping: Page 2-4
A-1819 Modbus Address Mapping: Page 4-6
A-1851/A-1855/A-1855S/A-1869/A-1860 Modbus Address Mapping: Page 6-7
Edit:2017/06/30 Version:1.01
- 2 -

Analog Output Value
R R/W 0~4000:0/4~20mA
40065~40066 0~1 Input Type Code R R/W 0:4~20mA 1: 0~20mA
40067~40068 2~3 Input Type Code R R/W
0:PT-100α= 0.00385
1:PT-100α= 0.003916
2:PT-1000α= 0.00385
3:PT-1000α= 0.003916
40081~40082 0~1 Output Type Code R R/W 0:4~20mA 1: 0~20mA
40097~40098 0~1 Current Input Value R R 4/0~20:4/0~20mA
40099~40100 2~3 Current Input Value R R -200~+600:-200~+600°C
40113~40114 0~1 Current Input Value R R 4/0~20:4/0~20mA
40115~40116 2~3 Current Input Value R R -328~+1112:-328~+1112°F
40129~40130 0~1 Current Input Value R R 40/0~200:4.0/0~20.0mA
40131~40132 2~3 Current Input Value R R -2000~+6000:-200.0~+600.0°C
40145~40146 0~1 Current Input Value R R -328~+1112:-328~+1112°F
40129~40130 0~1 Current Input Value R R 40/0~200:4.0/0~20.0mA
40131~40132 2~3 Current Input Value R R -2000~+6000:-200.0~+600.0°C
40145~40146 0~1 Current Input Value R R 40/0~200:4.0/0~20.0mA
- 3 -
40147~40148 2~3 Current Input Value R R -3280~+11120:-328.0~+1112.0°F
40161~40164 0~3 Current Input Value R R 0~10000:0.00~100.00% of FSR
40177
Communication Fail Safe Time
Setting Value
R R/W 0~65535:Disable~65535msec
40178 All DI Value R R
40211 Module Name 1 R R 0x18 0x12
40212 Module Name 2 R R
40213 Version 1 R R 0x01 0x12
40214 Version 2 R R
40215~40220 1~6 Mac Serial Number R R
40306~40369
0~63 Analog Auxiliary Memory (AM
Flag)
R/W R/W 0~65535
40609~40616 0~3 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Floating Value (IEEE754)(Float
CD AB)
40641~40648 0~3 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Deg.C Floating Value
(IEEE754)(Float CD AB)
40673~40680 0~3 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Deg.F Floating Value
(IEEE754)(Float CD AB)
40705~40712 0~3 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Floating Value (IEEE754) (Float
AB CD)
40737~40744 0~3 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Deg.C Floating Value
(IEEE754) (Float AB CD)
40769~40776 0~3 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Deg.F Floating Value (IEEE754)
(Float AB CD)
40801~40808 0~3 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Floating Value (IEEE754) (Float
BA DC)
40833~40840 0~3 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Deg.C Floating Value
(IEEE754) (Float BA DC)
40865~40872 0~3 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Deg.F Floating Value (IEEE754)
(Float BA DC)
40897~40904 0~3 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Floating Value (IEEE754) (Float
DC BA)
40929~40936 0~3 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Deg.C Floating Value
(IEEE754) (Float DC BA)
40961~40968 0~3 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Deg.F Floating Value (IEEE754)
(Float DC BA)
40500~40503 Ethernet IP R R/W IP:x.x.x.x default : 192.168.1.1
40504~40507 Ethernet MASK R R/W
GATEWAY: x.x.x.x
Default:192.168.1.1
40512 Ethernet MODBUS ID R R/W INIT*: 0 ,NOR:1~255
40513 Ethernet LOCAL PORT R R/W 1~65535 Default :502
- 4 -

0~20000:0/4~20mA
0~20700:-270~+1800℃
40065~40072 0~7 Input Type Code R R/W
0: 4~20mA 1: 0~20mA
2: J(-210~760℃) 3: ,K(-270~1,370℃)
4: T(-270~400℃) 5: E(-270~1,000℃)
6: R(0~1,750℃) 7: S(0~1,750℃)
8: B(0~1,800℃)
9: 10K-2 Thermistor(0~+100℃)
10:, 10K-3 Thermistor(0~+100℃)
11: 6.8K Thermistor(-10~+100℃)
12, : 4.7K Thermistor(-10~+100℃)
13: 3.3K Thermistor(-20~+100℃)
14: 3K Thermistor(-20~+100℃)
15: 2.7K Thermistor(-20~+100℃)
16: 2.252K Thermistor(-20~+100℃)
17: 2.1K Thermistor(-30~+100℃)
- 5 -
18: 2K Thermistor(-30~+100℃)
19: 1.5K Thermistor(-40~+100℃)
20: 1K Thermistor(-40~+100℃)
40097~40104 0~7 Current Input Value R R
4/0~20:4/0~20mA
-270~+1800:-270~+1800℃
40113~40120 0~7 Current Input Value R R
4/0~20:4/0~20mA
-168~+3272:-168~+3272°F
40129~40136 0~7 Current Input Value R R
40/0~200:4.0/0~20.0mA
-2700~+18000:-270.0~+1800.0°C
40145~40152 0~7 Current Input Value R R
40/0~200:4.0/0~20.0mA
-1680~+32720:-168.0~+3272.0°F
40161~40168 0~7 Current Input Value R R 0~10000:0.00~100.00% of FSR
40177
Communication Fail Safe Time
Setting Value
R R/W 0~65535:Disable~65535msec
40178 All DI Value R R
40211 Module Name 1 R R 0x18 0x19
40212 Module Name 2 R R
40213 Version 1 R R
40214 Version 2 R R
40215~40220 1~6 Mac Serial Number R R
40609~40624 0~7 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Floating Value (IEEE754)(Float
CD AB)
40641~40656 0~7 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Deg.C Floating Value
(IEEE754)(Float CD AB)
40673~40688 0~7 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Deg.F Floating Value
(IEEE754)(Float CD AB)
40705~40720 0~7 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Floating Value (IEEE754) (Float
AB CD)
40737~40752 0~7 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Deg.C Floating Value
(IEEE754) (Float AB CD)
40769~40784 0~7 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Deg.F Floating Value (IEEE754)
(Float AB CD)
40801~40816 0~7 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Floating Value (IEEE754) (Float
BA DC)
40833~40848 0~7 Current Input Value R R
32-bit Deg.C Floating Value